
                          

 
 

 

FOX SPORTS KANSAS CITY 
LIVE PROGRAMMING LISTINGS AND HIGHLIGHTS   
May 22-31, 2020 
 
Friday, May 22 
11 a.m. Tennis: UTR Pro Match Series – Women’s Round 1 LIVE 
7 and 8:30 p.m. Kansas City Royals Classics: 2015 World Series Championship Parade 11/3/15 
 
Saturday, May 23 
11 a.m. Tennis: UTR Pro Match Series – Women’s Round 2 LIVE 
7 and 9 p.m. Sporting KC Classics: 2015 US Open Cup Final: Sporting KC at Philadelphia Union 9/30/15 
 
Sunday, May 24 
11 a.m. Tennis: UTR Pro Match Series – Women’s Finals LIVE 
7 and 9 p.m. Kansas City Royals Replay: Indians at Royals 4/12/19 
 
Monday, May 25 
7 p.m. Kansas City Royals Classics: Milestones Week 9/12/15 
 Royals at Orioles: Moustakas drives in nine 
   
Tuesday, May 26 
7 p.m. Kansas City Royals Classics: Milestones Week 8/1/16 
 Royals at Rays: Duffy K’s 16 
 
Wednesday, May 27 
7 p.m. Kansas City Royals Classics: Milestones Week 9/20/17 
 Royals at Blue Jays: Moustakas sets single-season home run record 
 
Thursday, May 28 
7 p.m. Kansas City Royals Classics: Milestones Week 4/10/19 
 Mariners at Royals: Merrifield passes Brett for hit-streak mark 
 
Friday, May 29 
7 p.m. Kansas City Royals Classics: Milestones Week 9/3/19 
 Tigers at Royals: Soler breaks single-season home run record 
 
Saturday, May 30 
7 and 9 p.m. Sporting KC Classics: 2000 MLS Cup Final: Kansas City Wizards vs. Chicago Fire 10/15/00 
 
Sunday, May 31 
7 and 9 p.m. Kansas City Royals Replay: Rangers at Royals 5/14/19 
 
All Times Central 
� Schedule subject to change 
� LIVE = Live; D = Delay or Tape; SDD = Same-day delay; R = Replay; JIP = Joined-in-progress 

� +Indicates game will air on FOX Sports Plus 


